

*Southern California Edison*  
*R.18-10-007 – SB 901*

**DATA REQUEST SET A b r a m s - S C E - 0 0 1**

**To: Abrams**  
**Prepared by: Thomas Brady**  
**Job Title: Senior Manager**  
**Received Date: 3/5/2019**

**Response Date: 3/7/2019**

---

**Question 17:** Provide all contracts and SLAs associated with weather station and HD camera contractors/vendors under contract in part or all of the years 2015-2019. Provide all correspondence with these same vendors. Please, provide all correspondences with these contractors. Please, provide all correspondences related to this topic with investors, board members, executives, insurers and reinsurers during same time period.

**Response to Question 17:**

SCE objects to the question on the grounds that it is overbroad, unduly burdensome, and beyond the scope of this proceeding (which is scoped to examine SCE's 2019 Wildfire Management Plan and not historical data from 2015). Notwithstanding this objection, SCE provides the following response.

SCE has contracts in place with Western Weather Group for Weather Stations and The University of California, San Diego for HD Cameras. These contracts are confidential and cannot be provided in response to this data request without entering into a non-disclosure agreement (NDA).